## ITI Limited Holds 70th Annual General Meeting

ITI Limited hosted its 70<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) through video conferencing from its Corporate Office, Bengaluru on 4<sup>th</sup> December 2020.

Shri R M Agarwal, Chairman & Managing Director, ITI Limited addressed the shareholders and highlighted the key achievements made by the company despite the challenges posed due to COVID-19 pandemic.

Various queries of members regarding performance of the Company were also addressed at the AGM.



Shri R M Agarwal, CMD, ITI Limited along with Shri Shashi Prakash Gupta, Director (HR), Shri D Venkateswarlu, Director (Production), Shri Rajeev Srivastava, Director (Finance) and Smt. S Shanmuga Priya, Company Secretary at the 70<sup>th</sup> AGM of ITI Limited held through video conferencing on 4<sup>th</sup> December 2020